FIVE MINUTE SETTLEMENT –
METERING PROCEDURE CHANGES
(PACKAGE 2)
PROCEDURE CONSULTATION
FIRST STAGE PARTICIPANT
RESPONSE TEMPLATE
Participant: United Energy
Submission Date: 24th June 2019

NMIs in MSATS e.g.
introducing a new Metering
Installation Type Code
(NCONUML) and why?
• What would be the most
accurate methodology for
calculating and applying a
load profile to non-
contestable unmetered loads
and why?
Service Levels for Meter Data
Five Minute Settlement - Metering Changes Package 2
Procedure Consultation - Participant Response Pack       Page 24 of 24
Heading Participant Comments
Provider Services
• Will AEMO’s proposed
arrangements likely result in
more accurate market
settlements and why?
• What other data quality
mechanisms should AEMO
consider to supporting
improved accuracy in market
settlements?
Exemption Procedure: Metering
Provider Data Storage Requirements
The Victorian NEVA Order in Council modifies the NER in relation to AEMO’s obligation
to create and extend an Exemption procedure to Victorian AMI Meters, this should hence
be recognised as a jurisdictional requirement.
• Do you believe that AEMO’s
proposed exemption
procedure clearly articulates
the conditions and process
for applying for a data
storage exemption and why?
United Energy believes it does subject to accommodation of the requirements of the
Victorian NEVA OiC in relation to the Victorian Jurisdiction being recognised as a
Jurisdictional requirement.